
No. 67 7th November, 1979. Nauru. 

G.N. No. 349/1979 

CORRIGENDUM 

In Gazette Notice No. 339/64/1979 on pages 12, 13 and 14 paragraph 2, 
add Graham B. Hiram to all the names in the proposed beneficiaries 
column, in which they are to share equally in all the phosphate and 
coconut lands as published in the aforesaid gazette notice. 

J.A. DAGUAPE. 
VICE CHAIRMAN. 

ADDENDUM 

In Gazette N. No. 294/58/1979~ which appeared on page 7, paragraph 
2 under the Beneficiaries Column, add the word "Life-Time-Only" 
against the names of Ruwi Winnie Gaiyabu. 

J.A. DAGUAPE 
VICE CHAIRMAN. 

CORRIGENDUM 

~. In Gazette N. No. 341/64/1979, as appeared on pages 15 and 16, 
under the Proposed Owners and Shares Col4IDD, the following 
corrections are effected: 

Where there is a (LTO) alongside of ~he names. of Jean Gaiyabu 
have it deleted and vice versa for Winnie Gaiyabu have it inserted. 

J.A. DAGUAPE 
VICE CHAIRMAN. 



2. 

No. 67. 7th November, 1979. 

G.N. No.350/1979. 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late 
Kingrae-Eodebe of Baiti District. 

EST ATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late 

I 
I, ... 

Nauru. 

Kingrae Eodebe had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru 
Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the 
owner of the following lands:-

Portion Type of Gazette 
District ~o. Land Name of Land Notice of Share 

Ownership 

UABOE 60 P.L. OQUORE 7/75 1/2160 

Q 
DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the estate of the late Kingrae Eodebe are:-

(a) in respect of the land shown in Paragraph 1 above: 

District 

UABOE 

Portion 
No. 

60 

Name of Land 

OQUORE 
Christina E.D. 

T/ee. 

Beneficiaries 

Christina E. Dowijogo 
Teresia Kingrae 
Eigagabwit R. Tannang 
Linsia E. Edae 
Johannes A. Agodi 
Agaram. G Agodi 
Thomas. M.Agodi 
Camelia Agodi 

Share 

1/10800 
1/10800 
1/10800 
1/10800 
1/43200 
1/43200 
1/43200 
1/43200 

~: 0 The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the beneficiarie!? ' 
of the estate of Kingrae Eodebe is published as Gazette Notice No.278 
of 54/1979. 

Any person who is dissatisfied with this decision of the Nauru 
Lands Committee may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of 
the publication of this notice. 

G.N. No. 351/1979 

J. A. DAGUAPE 
VI CE CHAI RMAN . 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late 
Johanna Emwinino A. of Anabar District. 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late 
J. Emwinino Amwari had been determined by the decisions of the 



.. 
I:i 

/ 
,,;l#c 

3. 

--
No. 67 7t:t1 NoveIhber, 1979. Nauru. 

G.N. No. 351/1979(Cont'd) 

Nauru Lands Committ;ee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee 
to be the owner of the following 1ands:-

Portion r:rype of 'Ga:;;;ette 
District No. Land Name of Land Notice of Share 

ownership 

Anibare 222 P.L. ABUGIBE 35/73 5/16 

Anibare 263 " II " 5/16 

Anibare 266 " ATUBWINA " 5/16 

Anibare 282 II MOCKIN 53/37 1/4 

Anibare 283 " 11 " 1/4 

"- Anibare 280 n " II 1/4 

Anibare 284 " " " 1/4 

Anibare 46 & 47 C.L. ANERA 29/61 1/4 

Anibare 306 " ATREIY 35/73 5/16 

Anibare 308 II, TEMOR " 5/16 

Ijuw 4 P.L. MWANGE II 5/16 

Baiti 51 ,II ANEMERE 24/58 1/20 (:LTO) 

Baiti 55 .. ATETE 8/58 1/20 (LTO) 

Anabar 88 C.L. ADUBA 19/61 1/4 (LTO) 

Anabar 82 If AREP 4/61 1/20 (LTO) 

Baiti 12 P.L. EBETI 44/57 1/20 (tTO) 

Anibare 246 " GOEBI 41/61 1/20(LTO) 

Anibare 265 " ATUBWINA " 1/20 (LTO) 

- Anibare 196 " IBA:!3 39/70 1/20 (LTO) 

Anibare 206 If ADETOROR II 1/20 (LTO) 

Anibare 244 II IBOROR .. 1/20 (LTO) 

Anab.ar 12 If ATOWEO 50/61 1/20 (LTO) 

Anabar 14 C.L. UBOROBOREN 33/69 1/20 (LTO) 

Anabar 28 P.L. GURIA 52/77 1/20 (LTO) 

Nibok 178 C.L. UGANAQUO 35/73 5/16 

Baiti 167 P.L. IBORI 22/66 1/20 (LTO) 

Baiti 169 " .. 69/66 1/20 (LTO) 

Ewa 92 .. ANUIJO 11/72 1/20 (LTO) 

Anibare 247 .. Atueo 41/61 ] 120 (LTO) 



~.-. 

4. 

NO. 67 7th November, 1979. Nauru. 

G.N. No. 351/1979 (Cont'd) 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the estate of the late J. Ernwipino A. are:-

( a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above: 

Portion 
District No. Name of Land Beneficiaries Share 

Anibare 222 Abugibe Saigolily A.I. 5/48 
Atsime Aongen 5/48 
Ijabe R.R.A. 5/576 

" Ulaf O.R.A. 5/576 
Janet E.A.D. 5/576 
Helen D.R.A. 5/576 
Iban R. Aongen 5/576 
David D.R.A. 5/576 
Belsa R.R.A. 5/576, 
Ruth K.R.A. 5/576 
Lageo M.R.A. 5/576 
Janese E.R.A. 5/576 
Eidanago R.A. (LTO) 5/576 
Susan Z .A. 5/576 

Anibare 263 ABUGIBE As for portion 222p.l. Anibare 
Anibare 266 ATUBWINA As for portion 222p .l. Anibare 

Anibare 282 MOCKIN Saigolily A.1. 1/12 
Atsirne Aongen 1/12 
Ijabe R.R.A. 1/144 
Ulaf O.R.A. 1/144 
Janet E.A.D. 1/144 
Helen D.R.A. 1/144 0 
Iban R. Aongen 1/144 . 
David D.R.A. 1/144 
Belsa R.R.A. 1/144 
Ruth K.R.A. 1/144 
Lageo M.R.A. 1/144 
Janese E.R.A. 1/144 
Eidanago R .A. (LTO) 1/144 
Susan Z.A. 1/144 

Anibare 283 MOCKIN As for portion 282 p .l. Anibare 
Anibare 280 MOCKIN As for portion 282 p.l. Anibare 
Anibare 284 MOCKIN As for portion 282 p.l. Anibare 
Anibare 46 & 47 ANERA As for portion 282 p.l. Anibare 
Anibare 306 ATREIY As for portion 222 p .l. Anibare 
Anibare 308 TEMOR As for portion 222 p.l. Anibare 
Ijuw 4 MWANGE As for portion 222 p.l. At:libare 

Baiti 51 ANEMERE Saigolily A.I. 1/60 
Atsirne Aongen 1/60 
Ijabe O.R.A. 1/720 
Ulaf O.R.A. 1/720 
Janet E.A.D. 1/720 
Helen D.R.A. 1/720 
Iban R.A. 1/720 



7. 

No. 67 7th November,1979. Nauru. 

BIRTHS 

1. ::auruan 

Date of Reg'd 
Name Dist Mother's Name 

·e Meshach Ewanrnaro 
Kenny Jr. 22.B.79. M. Bauda. Gloria Harris. 

Laurina Emenna 
Eikiri. 28.7.79. F. Bai tsi. Edadow Dongobir. 

:Richard Demaure. 
28.6.79. M. Nibok. Rosa Itsimaera 

Allan :Lni 
Barassi. 1.7.79. M. Anetan. Isobel Gaiyubu. 

Saul Knights. 19.10.79. M. Nibok, Irene Amwano. 

Abunede Joseph 
Mahlon. 23.4.79. M .. Memeng. Vina Brechtefeld. 

Tessa 'I'racey 
Eimanguro. 22.7.79. F . Baitsi. Mary Dake. 

. ' 

Tammy Rose - Eiramwen Elvie. 21.6.79. F. Uaboe~ Alma Samson. 

Russ Stephen 
Shaun. 5.8.79. M. Baitsi. Tulpe Garabwan. 

Panetta Rickson 

Deriver. 31.7.79. M. Anabar. Helen Herman. 

Lucky Oliva:t;'es 
Iyomeouw- 19.8.79. M. Meneng. Villani Simon. 

Squire Jeriko. 25.7.79. M. MeneI'?-g. Cynthia 'iRimothy. 

Jansen Dogeiy 15.5.79. M. Nibok. Melinda Agir. 

Binoka Stephanus 
Ezzard Strait 4.7.79. M. Ijuw. Susan Kaitsito. 

Jerobeam Aijalon. 19.7.79. M. Boe. P;dscilla Dagiero. 

Roxanna Schiaffino. 4.7.79. F. Nibok. Vera Bagaga. 



8 • 

No. 67 7th November,19?9. Nauru. 

G.N. No. 352j1979.(Cont'd) 

1. Nauruan. 

Name 

Rubinia Lemee 
Asna 

Zurial Brummel. 

Daniel Dan. 

Joana Ewanita 
Sterlyn Idadiria 

Date of 
Birth 

5.8.79. 

25.8.79. 

30.6.79. 

Ewiot Benata. 31.7.79. 

Eita Sweet 
Charity ~hara-Lee 
Magdelene Inala 
Fatima Bernice. 
Ester Eimong Dejah 8.9.79 
Marcus Cornellius 
Nodel Danuwon 
Deneye. 11.9.79. 

Joni Elizabeth 
Parmelia Itoiya 
Michelle Angel. 29.8.79. 

Brassi Jose-Bolt 
Elias Aiditoroa 
Roxen Percius. 
Atoe6 Ataro. 15.9.79. 

La-Vance Lucky 
Rossini. 17.9.79. 

Sebastian Sulosula. 9.10.79. 

Ruth Francilla. 5.7.79. 

Mari-Posa Nichola 
Stephanie. 14.9.79. 

Meredith Elizabeth 
Tera 26.9.79. 

Dester Victory 
Hutchinson Cracker 

BIRTHS 

Sex 

F. 

M. 

M. 

F. 

F. 

F. 

M. 

M. 

M. 

F. 

F. 

F. 

Spir~s Arion Dabugin. 8.8.79. M. 

Bwenata Boata. 20.7.79. M. 

Regid 
Dist Mother's Name 

Ewa. Georgina Hubert. 

Baitsi. Taola Tatum. 

Anetan. Night~ngale Hed~. 

Baitsi. Felicia Benjamin. 

Boe Faustina Kamtura. 

Yaren. Delia Neneiya. 

Yaren. Cecilia Cain. 

Q 
Meneng. Lucy Botelanga. 

Bauda. Esmeralda Harris. 

Baitsi. Kenye Ribauw. 

Meneng. Sabella Teabuge. 

Boe. Srue Batsiua. 

Ijuw. Otima: 'Ketner. 

Ewa. Blossom Dediya. 

Anabar. Rosemary Dagan. 



9. 

. No. 67 7th November,1979. Nauru . 

G.N. No.352/1979. (Cont'd) 

1. Nauruan. 

Date of 
___________ ~Nr.a~m .. e~=r~~~r_~--=Birth . 

Vall.ant Elreud 8" 7 79 

Yanny Lynn E~butina 
Alice Eimaginbuga 
Maria Magarita 

. . 

Lavender 20.6.79. 

Daska 'Brett. 4.10.79. 

Pelen Ebwiy 
Ti~ress Billie-Jean 
~~l Raiteta. 16.9.79. 

Resen Atigusta
Magdalena Eidagadu 
Janella La-Vida 
De-Suiric Roxanne 
Yasmella. 16.8.79. 

Lincoln Mark 
Anthony. 26.9.79. 

Nathan Daniel 
Abishai. 25.9.79. 

BIRTHS 

Sex 
M 

F. 

M. 

F. 

F. 

M. 

M . 

Re!g"'d 
Dist 

Buada 

l\iwo. 

Aiwo. 

Mother's Name 
Mimosa Harris 

Lieba Dagagio. 

Glenda Peireragea 

Meneng. Rosavena Bop. 

Meneng. Madge Timothy. 

Ya~en. Gretal Demapils. 

Denigomodu •• Sarah Hiram. e· . -.--------~~--------~~-----------------------------------------------~----------~ 
~. O.P.I. 

Date of 
Name Birth .f Sex Residence. 

Christopher Lef.uti. 28.7.79. M. Location Settlement. 

'i'eunaia Mwemwe. 23.9.79. M. Location Settlement. 

Nei Katua Tataua. 19.10.79. F. Location Set t;.:j..ement • 

Malaelua Vaitusi. 14.10.79. M. Location Settlement. 

Loua Collin Heiloa. 16.7.79. M. Location Settlement. 

Fulivaka Ala. 7.8.79. F. Locatio!) Settlement. 



':" , .. , 
10. 

No. 67 7th November,1979. Nauru. 

G.N.No.352/1979.(Cont ' d) 

2. O.P.I. 

Name 

David Obrien. 

Tiatari Tauoro. 

Tiataru Tauoro. 

Bobo Kiakia. 

Maiema Peniteti. 

Kapoisi Aumau. 

3 _ Chi!Ues~ . 

Name 

Lau Suk-Yee. 

ChanTsui Mei. 

1. Nauruan. 

Name 

Eyipi Kam 

2. O.P.I. 

Date of 
Birth 

20.9.79. 

8.9.79. 

8.9.79. 

28.9.79. 

22.9.79. 

11.10.79. 

Date of 
Birth 

20.9.79 

23.7.79. 

Date of 
Death. 

DEATHS 

13.8.79. 

(NIL) 

Sex 

M. 

M. 

M. 

M. 

F. 

F. 

Sex 

F. 

F. 

Sex 

F. 

MARRIAGES 

Age 

60 

Residence. 

Ijuw District. 

Location SettlemenL 

Location settlement. 

LocatiDn settleme~ 
Location Settlement. 

Location Set tlemen t._ 

Residence. 

Location 

Location 

RegVd 
Dist 

Meneng 

Set tlemen't. 

Settlement. 

Tribe. 

Eamwidmwit .. 

Munro Deiye of Boe District and Zena Harris of,Bauda District 
on 24th August 1979 by the Rev. Itubwa Amram,at Orro Central 
Church,Nauru. 

Chuen Lau Ming of China and Terubeiti Kirimaua of Abaiang on 
15th September 1979 by the Rev. Tokareti Reo at Location 
Church, Nauru. 



11. 

~--------------------------------------------~--------~----~~--~----~~--------~ 
No. 67 

G.N.No. 

• 

7th November,1979. 

2/1979. (Cont'd) 

MARRIAGES: 

Franklin Teimiti of Uaboe District and"Josephine Deraudag 
of Bilitsi'"District on 12th October 1979 by the Rev. Itubwa 
Amram at Orro Central Church, Nauru. 

Douglas Jackin Kam of Meneng and Ramona Phyllis Denuga of 
Uaboe District on 19th October 1979, by Rev. Labi Dagaben 
Harris at Nauru Independent Church. 

Alfred Doweiya of Buada and Grettna Bill of Aiwo District 

Nauru. 

on 28th June 1979,by Pastor Mason Demauna at Bauda Chapel, Nauru. 

Dena Cabrera Dabwadauw of Aiwo and Esther Motiti of Meneng 
District on 13th August 1979, by the Acting Registrar of 
Births, Deaths and Marriages at Goverment Offices, Nauru. 

Clarke Cecil of Boe and Gretchen Thoma of Aiwo District 
on 7th Septembe~ 1979. by t.pe Rev. Labi Dagaben Harris: 
at Nauru Independent Church. 

David Dagagio of Baitsi and Lieba Bill of Aiwo District on 27th 
27th July 1979, by the Rev. Itubwa Amram at Orro Central Church. 

Roy peidenang of Aiwo and Faitilia Eaikamoa also .. ' of 
Aiwo District on 1st September 1979,by the Rev. Itubwa Amram 
at Orro Central Church, Nauru. 

Anzac Dediyaof Ewa District and Katherine Bill of Yaren 
District on 28th April 1979, by the Rev. Itubwa Amram at Orro 
Central Church, Nauru • 

Michael Dekarube of Baitsi District and Tsie Haulangi 
of Denigomodu Distric~ on 27th February 1979, by the 
Rev. Father Andrew Pong at Christ the King Church, 
Arubo, NaUJ:u. 

B. Ika 
DErUTY REGISTRAR, BIRTHS DEATHS 

AND MARRIAGES. 




